DALE BEASLEY CONSTRUCTION

111 E CENTRAL AVE, SUITE A HOWIE IN THE HILLS, FL 34737 Phone 407-616-8769

LAKESIDE CAPTURE UPDATED

Proposal For:	Date	Job No.
CITY OF HOWEY IN THE HILLS	5/28/2025	
Engineer	Plan Date	Revision
GRIFFEY ENGINEERING	8/13/2024	

	GIAITETENGINEERANG	0/ 10/2			
		# OF	UNIT	UNIT	
		UNITS	TYPE	PRICE	TOTAL
	MISC ITEMS				
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	5,419.51	\$5,419.51
2	MOT	1	LS	2,589.77	\$2,589.77
3	NPDES PERMIT	1	LS	950.00	\$950.00
4	GEO TESTING	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	SILT FENCE	80	LF	3.00	\$240.00
6	CERTIFIED AS-BUILTS	1	LS	2,489.40	\$2,489.40
7	CONSTRUCTION LAY-OUT	1	LS	3,535.73	\$3,535.73
8	STRIP SITE	320	SY	4.40	\$1,408.00
9	HAUL-OFF SPOILS	54	CY	19.45	\$1,050.30
10	DEMO SIDEWALK	300	SF	3.65	\$1,095.00
11	PLUG & PUMP EXISTING STORM PIPE	1	LS	6,081.77	\$6,081.77
12	CLEAN EXISTING STORM PIPE	1	LS	2,560.00	\$2,560.00
13	DEWATERING	1	LS	13,525.00	\$13,525.00
14	CONTECH STRUCTURE	1	LS	92,000.94	\$92,000.94
14	CONTECH STRUCTURE COST INCREASE	1	LS	7,450.74	\$7,450.74
15	SAWCUT ASPHALT	336	LF	4.75	\$1,596.00
16	OPEN CUT & REPAIR 12'x20' @ STRUCTURE	1	LS	15,316.39	\$15,316.39
17	EXCAVATE & GRADE FOR CURB	1	LS	2,799.69	\$2,799.69
18	12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR CURB	108	SY	65.09	\$7,029.72
19	TYPE F CURB	323	LF	38.25	\$12,354.75
20	CURB FLUME	1	EA	5,106.29	\$5,106.29
21	4" SIDEWALK 3000 W/FIBER	300	SF	8.00	\$2,400.00
22	IMPORT & PLACE FILL	90	CY	22.00	\$1,980.00
23	FINE GRADE FOR SOD	1	LS	1,856.00	\$1,856.00
24	SOD DISTURBED	420	SY	4.95	\$2,079.00
	SUB-TOTAL				\$195,414.00

TOTAL \$195,414.00

NOTES

SITEWORK

- 1) Construction staking inclusive of contract items only.
- 2) No handling or removal of Hazardous waste or substandard soil (MUCK) removal included unless specified.
- 3) No allowance has been made for the relocation of endangered plants or animals.
- 4) Construction Testing by others to be coordinated with Dale Beasley Construction.

UTILITIES/ STORM SEWER

- 1) Relocation conflicting utilities by others, if required (power poles, conduits, etc.)
- 2) Meters and boxes by others.
- 3) No Laser Profiling of storm included or anticipated

ADMINISTRATION

- 1) This proposal is valid for 30 days from bid date.
- 2) Proposal inclusive of line items only.

4) 5)	No permits included, If required they can be obtained and charged by change order Signs Quoted Meet County Standards Only Not Decorative Dumpster pad by others The prices stated in this proposal are based on supplier pricing in effect on the date of this proposal. Due to the volatility of the market these prices are subject to adjustment in the event manufacturing pricing is increased and/or surcharges are imposed on products shipped					
	APPROVED DATE					